



1

916a918wp11320o22grpa577o23

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

916 WRIT PETITION NO. 11320 OF 2022

HARIBHAU SHANKARRAO CHAVAN

VERSUS

THE CHAIRMAN MAHARASHTRA GRAMIN BANK AND
OTHERS

...

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 11340 OF 2022

ASHOK VITTHALRAO DAUD

VERSUS

THE CHAIRMAN MAHARASHTRA GRAMIN BANK AND
OTHERS

...

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 11335 OF 2022

SANJAY DEVIDAS BHALE

VERSUS

THE CHAIRMAN MAHARASHTRA GRAMIN BANK AND
OTHERS

...

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 11615 OF 2022

PRAKASH VINAYKRAO BHAGYAWAN

VERSUS

THE CHAIRMAN MAHARASHTRA GRAMIN BANK AND
OTHERS

...

AND

918 WRIT PETITION NO. 577 OF 2023

DIPAK SADASHIVRAO THAKARE

VERSUS

THE CHAIRMAN MAHARASHTRA GRAMIN BANK AND
OTHERS

...

None for the Petitioners.

Shri P.L. Shahane i/by Shri Parag P. Shahane, Advocates for
Respondent Nos.1 and 2/Bank.

...

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
&
Y. G. KHOBRADE, JJ.**

DATE :- 13th June, 2024

Per Court :-

1. None present for the Petitioners.
2. As a last chance, list these petitions on 27.06.2024
in the Special Drive for taking up pension matters.

kps

(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)