

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : 12.11.2025

...

Additional GP in respective matters : Mr. S.D.Ghayal

A.GP's in respective matters : Mr.P.K. Lakhotiya, Ms.R.P. Gaur,

Mr.S.J. Salgare, Mr.K.K. Naik,

Ms.Chaitali Choudhari-Kutti,

Mr.S.R.Yadav-Lonikar,

Mr.D.R.Korde, Mr.S.P. Joshi,

Ms.A.S. Mantri, Ms.Jayshri P. Reddy

PER COURT :

. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, shall continue till the next date.

Matters (with connected matters therein, if any)	Date
1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 6477 OF 2022 1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 7230 OF 2022 1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 10151 OF 2022 1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 11320 OF 2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11335 OF 2022 1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 12805 OF 2022 1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 12919 OF 2022	03.12.2025 in Urgent Category
1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 470 OF 2023 1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 1268 OF 2023 1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 1378 OF 2023 1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 6846 OF 2023 1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 7218 OF 2023	04.12.2025 in Urgent Category

1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 12997 OF 2023 1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 9528 OF 2024 1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 853 OF 2025 1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 4845 OF 2025	05.12.2025 in Urgent Category
1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 10857 OF 2019 1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 13287 OF 2019 1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 68 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6696 OF 2020 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7566 OF 2020 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8892 OF 2022 1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 11232 OF 2021 1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 13439 OF 2021 1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 13497 OF 2021	08.12.2025 in Urgent Category
1033 WRIT PETITION NO. 14432 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5190 OF 2022 IN WP/14432/2021 1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 138 OF 2022 1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 429 OF 2022 1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 501 OF 2022 1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 537 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10404 OF 2023 IN WP/537/2022	09.12.2025
1039 WRIT PETITION NO. 2209 OF 2022 1040 WRIT PETITION NO. 2946 OF 2022 1041 WRIT PETITION NO. 3964 OF 2022 1042 WRIT PETITION NO. 5128 OF 2022 1043 WRIT PETITION NO. 5130 OF 2022 1044 WRIT PETITION NO. 5240 OF 2022 1045 WRIT PETITION NO. 5414 OF 2022	10.12.2025
1046 WRIT PETITION NO. 6158 OF 2022 1047 WRIT PETITION NO. 6448 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8107 OF 2024 IN WP/6448/2022 1048 WRIT PETITION NO. 7051 OF 2022 1049 WRIT PETITION NO. 7409 OF 2022 1050 WRIT PETITION NO. 8391 OF 2022 1051 WRIT PETITION NO. 8642 OF 2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8779 OF 2023	11.12.2025

1052 WRIT PETITION NO. 8912 OF 2022	
1053 WRIT PETITION NO. 10549 OF 2022 1054 WRIT PETITION NO. 12112 OF 2022 1055 WRIT PETITION NO. 12607 OF 2022 1056 WRIT PETITION NO. 12639 OF 2022 1058 WRIT PETITION NO. 325 OF 2023 1059 WRIT PETITION NO. 14383 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15341 OF 2023 IN WP/14383/2023 1060 WRIT PETITION NO. 14091 OF 2024	12.12.2025
1061 WRIT PETITION NO. 1040 OF 2025 1062 WRIT PETITION NO. 1078 OF 2025 1063 WRIT PETITION NO. 2559 OF 2025 1064 WRIT PETITION NO. 2903 OF 2025 1065 WRIT PETITION NO. 5244 OF 2025 1066 WRIT PETITION NO. 5568 OF 2025 1067 WRIT PETITION NO. 5604 OF 2025 1068 WRIT PETITION NO. 5640 OF 2025 1069 WRIT PETITION NO. 6389 OF 2025 1070 WRIT PETITION NO. 6392 OF 2025	15.12.2025
1071 WRIT PETITION NO. 6409 OF 2025 1072 WRIT PETITION NO. 6410 OF 2025 1073 WRIT PETITION NO. 6415 OF 2025 1074 WRIT PETITION NO. 6418 OF 2025 1075 WRIT PETITION NO. 9845 OF 2025 1076 WRIT PETITION NO. 10761 OF 2025 1077 WRIT PETITION NO. 11170 OF 2025 1078 WRIT PETITION NO. 11640 OF 2025 1079 WRIT PETITION NO. 12169 OF 2025 1080 WRIT PETITION NO. 12621 OF 2025	16.12.2025
1082 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 874 OF 2023 1083 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3019 OF 2023 1084 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 71 OF 2024 1085 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 226 OF 2024 1086 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 368 OF 2024	03.12.2025
1087 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 499 OF 2024 1088 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 511 OF 2024 1089 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 596 OF 2024 1090 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 611 OF 2024 1091 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 669 OF 2024	04.12.2025
1092 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 674 OF 2024 1093 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 914 OF 2024 1094 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1984 OF 2024	05.12.2025

1095 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2777 OF 2024 1096 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3015 OF 2024	
1097 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3094 OF 2024 1098 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3446 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 564 OF 2025 IN APPLN/3446/2024 1099 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4239 OF 2024 1100 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4360 OF 2024 1101 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4450 OF 2024 1102 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4613 OF 2024	08.12.2025

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

vsj